
 Mazda Roadster / MX-5 / Miata Sales by Calendar Year
 ALL MARKETS

Year Japan U.S. Canada Europe Australia Annual Cumulative

1989 CY 9,307 23,052 2,827 -- 621 35,807 35,807

1990 CY 25,226 35,944 3,906 9,267 1,446 75,789 111,596

1991 CY 22,594 31,240 2,956 14,050 746 71,586 183,182

1992 CY 18,657 24,964 2,277 6,631 502 53,031 236,213

1993 CY 16,789 21,588 1,501 4,824 453 45,155 281,368

1994 CY 10,830 21,400 1,173 5,019 404 38,826 320,194

1995 CY 7,178 20,174 948 7,176 197 35,673 355,867

1996 CY 4,413 18,408 558 9,585 241 33,205 389,072

1997 CY 3,537 17,218 594 10,480 206 32,035 421,107

1998 CY 10,172 19,845 1,047 16,831 1,310 49,205 470,312

1999 CY 4,952 17,738 1,198 21,128 1,354 46,370 516,682

2000 CY 4,644 18,299 1,328 19,264 1,038 44,573 561,255

2001 CY 4,211 16,486 1,271 16,366 924 39,258 600,513

2002 CY 2,934 14,392 1,230 19,663 698 38,917 639,430

2003 CY 1,520 10,920 1,079 18,931 540 32,990 672,420

2004 CY 1,646 9,356 1,146 13,900 483 26,531 698,951

2005 CY 3,658 9,801 857 n/a n/a 14,316 713,267

2006 CY 4,067 16,897 1,582 n/a n/a 22,546 735,813

Total: 156,335 347,722 27,478 193,115 11,163 735,813

Source: official Mazda records
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